

Criteria for Practitioners to Dispense Medications

Effective May 1, 2017, Nevada Medicaid reimburses practitioners to dispense medications when the following criteria are met:

- a. Must have a current Certificate of Registration through the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy. Refer to NRS 639.070 and NAC 639.390.
- b. Must be enrolled with Nevada Medicaid provider enrollment as a provider type 28.
- c. The dispensing practitioner's site must be located in the State of Nevada.
- d. All prior authorization criteria and quantity limitation apply to dispensing practitioner claims.
- e. Only provider type 28 claims will receive a dispensing fee.
- f. All claims must be submitted in the NCPDP format through Medicaid's POS system.